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PEIECLS of the Maastrlcht Treaty are one main: cavse of:
PHERCHISIS. Shiarp increase of public debt Is result of the
WerldNinancial crisis not the other way round

ZARRERDOlicies of austerity have deepend the debt crisis
_ led Europe to a recession

--_..:_; crisis has led to a fundamental attack on the

i

ﬁ__;.-q ':“European Social Model (Trade unions, Welfare State)

= 47 A fundamental solution of the crisis needs a paradigm
- shift in five dimensions: ,More Europe, but different”

European trade unions and Social Democrats without
alternative ,narrative”

Three possible outcomes: muddling trough,break-
Up,paradigm shift
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=RISItIES of the Treaty of I\/Iaastrlcht

Ce' MenR currency without a Political Union

ﬁnetary ,2Government* but no Fiscal government
r|or|ty @n fiscal consolidation and not on growth

System of competing states

2 \World'Economic Crisis and Debt Crisis
e Debt reduction before and sharp increase after 2007

e Misrepresentation of causes and effects in mainstream
discourse
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PubliciDebi in Euepe®

Haushaltsdefizit Schuldenguote

(in 2% des BIP) (im 2)
2010 2007 2010
Griechenland —9.5 Q9,2 140, 2
Irland —32.3 25,0 S84, 1
Spanien —Ch 3 3o, 1 Q7.4
- Portugal —r7.3 (W SB2.8
— = Italien — 5.0 112 118,9
s Belgien —A .8 84,2 98,5
Frankreich —r. 7 63,8 S53
Deutschland —=, 7 0,9 5.7
Eurozone —65, 3 65,9 54,1
GroZbritannien —10.,.5% 4495 7.8
LIS —11.,1 2,1 Q2,7
Japan = 187.7 225.9

Quelle: EUV-Kommission, Internationaler WVWahrungsfonds (IWVWVF)



IECONOMIC cycle .and publicrdebtairtne EU™
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Source: Directorate-General for Economic and Financial Affairs of the European Commission (2011: 31)
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AUSHEity Policy.and RecessionimrEUrope™
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VARG onitrast to the fiaCts malnstream
ol |cs IS Ireading the crisis as caused by
rl ots

< ough austerity programmes in Greece,

~ Portugal, Spain and Italy

~= Recession is back: the tougher the debt
cuts, the deeper the crisis
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efeWih rates off GDP. and Public,AERCIiSE -
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owth rates of GDP of selected countries 2009-2012

Griechenland | Spanien | Italien | Portugal | Deutschland | Eurozone | USA
2009 -3.3 - 3.7 -5.5 -2.9 - 5.1 - 4.3 - 3.5
2010 -3.5 -0.1 1.8 1.4 3.7 1.9 3.0
2011 -6,9 0,7 0.4 -1,6 3.0 1.5 1,7
2012 -4.7 -1.8 -1.4 -3.3 0.7 - 0.3 2.0

European Commission: Statistical Annex of European Economy. Spring 2012, Table: 10 and
= 11, Brussels
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Public Deficits of selected countries 2009 - 2012

Griechenland

Spanien

Italien

Portugal

Deutschland

Eurozone

USA

8 2000

- 15,6

-11.2

- 54

-10,2

- 3.2

- 0.4

-11.5

2010

- 10.3

- 93

- 4.6

- 98

- 43

- 6.2

- 10,6

2011

- 9.1

- 8.5

- 3.9

- 4.2

- 1.0

- 4.1

- 9.6

2012

- 7.3

- 64

- 2.0

- 47

- 0.9

- 3.2

- 8.3

European Commission: Statistical Annex of European Economy. Spring 2012, Table: 76 and
77, Brussels
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Griechenland Spanien ltalen Pﬁrﬁig | Dentschland | Eurozone | USA

2009 | 1294 $¥9 {160 | &1 |744 799 904
010 | 1430 oL 1186 | 933 |80 8.0 %1
|
|

= 011 | 1653 68 1001 1078 |812 080 1033
= 1) | 1606 09 1285 1139 (8] 018 | 1089

& Enropean Commission; Statistical Annex of European Economy, Spring 2012, Table; 78 and
79, Brussels
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IMELELNG) criSIS and the Europeag SecIal
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REGICAOFAUSTETtY has Ied to
SRCNVEakening ofi trade unions (layoffs, wage
sHiS2leur market reforms)

SR lilattack on social security systems (pension
,A_sr_eforms cuts In health care and unemployment
— — benefits)

- 2 Euro Pact Plus and Procedure against excessive
macreconomic imbalances (EIB) one-sidely

burden deficit countries
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Immitssand ECB intenvention™

5 LIfg) it after summit since 26i0 and no
F jon

> * it of June 2012: ,growth pact* and

___:e bnion*

.' -_ Easing of the crisis after the annoncement
of Draghi in July 2012

e Discussion on the Rompuy group paper
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Y Paradigm I: Europe_‘ar]’Growth
| [Aluatve
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Yopean ,,New: Dealf for Qualitative
rc Jith and Development

shianging Germany's export-oriented

B medelr developing Germany's internal
:— fmarket by higher wages and more public

= javestment in services

® Growth Instead of austerity in the ,,PIGS*
countries
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NEV Raradigm I1: European rulesiior s
| financingeipublic debts
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Life pean Fmanmal Stablllty Eacility and
=lrepeani stability Mechanism are

m essary Steps
== ddltlonal step: Introduction of Eurobonds

| we— --':h.-.._-n-— =
—i-

_:‘-"'J “EU member states should be responsible
for public debts of all EU member states
(step vis-a-vis the so-called ,,union of
transfers:)
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NEwaEaracigm I1: European Coordineation o
L WaQES, soclalfcests and taxes
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JINEEC 0 coordlnatlng nationall wage
oo Cles

- ropean approach to coordinate welfare
ates policies (,,corridor model*)

EUropean coordination of tax policies
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NeviaPaiadigm: 1V: European Econpimici s
" GeVermment .
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El erO" Economlc Government IS essential

> 0] plement common countercyclical policies

23 =pply a flexible policy-mix to coordinate
..-:: onetary and budgetary policies

= =0 effiectively control budgetary and debt policies
of member states

® {0 conduct joint debt management
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EUNOICTISIS European; trade Unionsiant s
| EUropean Sogial Democrats
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-~ lirade Unions: primafily national respenses anad
HONEUGPEAN Strategy

- J( |al PDemocrats: partly supporting austerity.
= ogrammes (Greece, Portugal, Spain), partly

;_:.- j”aﬂd lnconsistently asking for an alternative
~(Erance, Germany)

~® |n sum: there is no alternative and consistent
Larrative“ vis-a-vis neoliberal austerity

.-n—-




—
Elrepe at the crossroads (three:

outcomes) -

| l\/lua through paths

rh ng el the proegramme for Greece, ESM
cr d|t for Spanish banks, some ECB

#_ﬂterventlon but on solution of the

e
T

-l—"__--"_

—fundamental problems (recession and
debts)
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CY ‘Ipsé ofi the Eurozoene:
a: 2iresult of herd instinct“ on the

markets, policy failures and/or political
E_ reS|stence inl Germany.
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1 e EUrepe Ut different™:

JJ elng stipported: Marshall-Plan,

ieommon Debt Management, Social

| .M..n urope Wage Coordination, Sharp
Regulatlon of the financial markets and

European Economic Government




